2021-22 ATHLETIC COACHES

2021-22 Fall Coaches

FOOTBALL

Varsity Football

Nick Calandrino

ncalandrino@cboek12.org

JV Football Jeff Carr carr@emersonschools.org

Asst. Football Thomas Hollenfer TommyHoff07@gmail.com

Asst. Football Ronald Panissidi [ mpanissidi@hotmail.com |
SOCCER [ |
Boys Varsity Soccer Richard Compagnone |rcomQagnone@emersonschools,org [
Asst. Soccer Bill Bliss wbliss@emersonschools.org

Girls Varsity Soccer

Amanda Vietri

[avietri@emersonschools.org

Girls JV Soccer

Joseph Julian Acuna

Iacuna jr@gmail.com

Girls Freshman Soccer

Kassidy Montuoro-Germann

kmontuorogermann@emersonschools.org

TENNIS

Girls Varsity Tennis

Chris Schama

cschama@emersonschools.org

CHEERLEADING

Jessica Polizzi

polizzi@emersonschools.org

VOLLEYBALL

Varsity Volleyball Stephanie Cirella scirella@emersonschools.org

JV Volleyball Kelly Wengerter kwengerter@emersonschools.org
MS Volleyball Elyse Vitalie evitale@emersonschools.org
CROSS COUNTRY Michael Farrell Michaelfarrell@parkridge k12.nj.us

2021-22 Winter Coaches

BASKETBALL

Boys Varsity Basketball

John Ziemba

ziembaj@verizon.net

Boys JV Basketball

Matt Lachman

Mlach3131@gmail.com

7/8th Grade

Rich Compagnone

rcompagnone@emersonschools.org

Girls Varsity Basketball

Colleen Malzahn

cvogel@emersonschools.org

Girls JV Basketball Jenni Cella stjlc12@moravian.edu
Girls 7/8th Basketball TBD

WRESTLING

Varsity Wrestling Stan Woods poppopiv@aol.com

JV Wrestling Joe Mazzeo cmazzeo@optimum.net
JV Wrestling Anthony Giraldo antg_44@yahoo.com

CHEERLEADING COMPETITION

Jessica Polizzi

polizzi@emersonschools.org

BOWLING

Blair Buscareno

Blairbuscareno@parkridge.k12.nj.us

WINTER TRACK

Trevor Hedges

thedges@emersonschools.org

ICE HOCKEY

Kyle Scancerella

kyle.scancerella@unh.edu

2022 Spring Coaches

BASEBALL

Head Coach Baseball

Chris Sommerhalter

csommerhalter@emersonschools.org

Asst. Baseball Kris 12z0 kris.izzo@wwrsd.org
JV Baseball Tom Mansfield tmansfield@emersonschools.org

Freshman Baseball

Franklin Tiburcio

ftiburcio@emersonschools.org

TRACK

Varsity Track Mark Ledgerwood mledgerwood@emersonschools.org
Asst. Track Bill Bliss whbliss@emersonschools.org

Head Asst. Track Trevor Hedges thedges@emersonschools.org

Asst. Track Lila Morreale Imorreale@emersonschools.org

MS Track Jen Haveman jhaveman@emersonschools.org

Asst. MS Track

Andrea Nakis

anakis@emersonschools.org

SOFTBALL

Varsity Softball Nancy Graf ngraf2@verizon.net

Asst. Softball Amanda Vietri avietri@emersonschools.org
Asst. Softball Michael Gardner I msn.com

TENNIS

Varsity Tennis

Chris Shama

cschama@emersonschools.org

LACROSSE

Boys Lacrosse

Stephen Harvey

stephenharvey@parkridge.k12.nj.us

LACROSSE

Girls Lacrosse Rich Compagnone rcompagnone@emersonschools.org
Asst. Girls LAX Elyse Vitale evitale@emersonschools.org
[GoLE
|Varsity coach Tom Curry Jr. teurryiv@gmail.com

ziemba@emersonschools.org

swoods@emersonschools.org
mazzeo@emersonschools.org

ngraf@emersonschools.org



